EUROPEAN KENDO FEDERATION
20— SR

SEMINAR SCHEDULE

PLEASE BE AT THE HALL H2, 15 MIN BEFORE THE START OF EACH

TRAINING!

Friday

2" February 2024

ARRIVAL & INSTALLATION

19:00-20:30

FREE JI-GEIKO

Dinner (individual organisation or in the cafeteria)

Saturday

08:00-09:00
09:30-12.00
12:30

14:00-17:00
17:10-18:00

19:30

Sunday

08:00-09:00
09:30-11:30
11:30-12:30

12.00
13:00

13:00
14:00-17:00

3" February 2024

Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS
REFEREE SEMINAR
Lunch Break
REFEREE SEMINAR
KEIKO

Dinner party

4" February 2024

Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS
REFEREE SEMINAR
KEIKO & CLOSING CEREMONY

DEADLINE FOR CONFIRMATION OF PRESENCE

IN THE DAN EXAMINATION
Lunch Break

DISTRIBUTION OF EXAMINATION NUMBERS

DAN GRADING EXAMINATION
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ADEPS

H2 HALL

Cafeteria
H2 HALL

H2 HALL
H2 HALL

Cafeteria

Cafeteria
H2 HALL
H2 HALL
H2 HALL

H2 HALL
H2 HALL
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