

## **SEMINAR SCHEDULE**

PLEASE BE AT THE HALL H2, 15 MIN BEFORE THE START OF EACH TRAINING!

Friday	2 <sup>nd</sup> February 2024	
ARRIVAL & INSTALLATION		ADEPS
	FREE JI-GEIKO al organisation or in the cafeteria)	H2 HALL
Saturday	3 <sup>rd</sup> February 2024	
08:00-09:00 09:30-12.00 12:30	Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS REFEREE SEMINAR Lunch Break	Cafeteria H2 HALL
14:00-17:00 17:10-18:00	REFEREE SEMINAR KEIKO	H2 HALL H2 HALL
19:30	Dinner party	Cafeteria
Sunday	4 <sup>th</sup> February 2024	
08:00-09:00 09:30-11:30 11:30-12:30	Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS REFEREE SEMINAR KEIKO & CLOSING CEREMONY	Cafeteria H2 HALL H2 HALL
12.00	DEADLINE FOR CONFIRMATION OF PRESENCE IN THE DAN EXAMINATION	H2 HALL
13:00 13:00 14:00-17:00	Lunch Break DISTRIBUTION OF EXAMINATION NUMBERS DAN GRADING EXAMINATION	H2 HALL H2 HALL